Modified Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

01-17-2007

11/632047

Q99174

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	03362065 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jean BEGUINOT	INDUSTEEL CREUSOT
Frédéric BOUCHAUD	Immeuble "La Pacific"
Jean PISSELOUP	La Défense 7-11/13 cours Valmy 92800 PUTEAUX
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No	France
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
October 26, 2006, October 26, 2006, and Execution Date(s): October 26, 2006	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
'4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Unknown	Unknown
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	11/632047
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	☑ Enclosed.
	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	or Deposit resident remiser.
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Signature:	
/Richard Turner/	January 10, 2007
Richard C. Turner Reg. No. 29,710	
Total number of caree including cover sheet, attachments, and decuments; 2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/11/2007 ATRANI 00000052 11632047

05 FC:802i

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 018782 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) BEGUINOT Jean, a French citizen, residing at: 12, rue des Pyrénées - 71200 LE CREUSOT - FRANCE
- 2) BOUCHAUD Frédéric, a French citizen, residing at: Pavillon 47 - 45, rue Jean Jaurès - 71210 MONTCHANIN - FRANCE
- 3) PISSELOUP Jean, a French citizen, residing at: 939, route du Morvan - 71710 SAINT SYMPHORIEN DE MARMAGNE - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

INDUSTEEL CREUSOT Immeuble "La Pacific" - La Défense 7 - 11/13 cours Valmy 92800 PUTEAUX - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Martensitic stainless steel for injection moulds and injection mould frames

which application was filed by the undersigned on July 6, 2005 as PCT application No. PCT/FR05/01750, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at

inventors

BEGUINOT Jear

BOUCHAUD Frédéric

PISSELOUP Jean

REEL: 018782 FRAME: 0435

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/10/2007